MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




STATE O MATWE
ATIVES

HOUSE 03 REPRLSERN

b
B

104th LEGTISIATORE

COMMITTER AMENDMENT " A" to H. P. 319, L. D. 406, Bill,

AN

ACT to Authorize Bond Igeus in the pwount of $22,855,000 for the

Construction and Renovation of Hicher Education Facilities

University of Mainec.,"

Amend said Bill, in the Title, by striking out the figure

"$22,855,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure

'$7,541,000"

Further amend said Bill, in section 1, by striking out in the

4th line (5th line of L. D.) the figure "$22,855,000" and‘inserting

in place thereof the figure '$7,541,000°'

Further amend said Bill, in section 6, by striking out all of

said section except the last paragraph
in place thereof the following:

'?ec. 6. Allocations from»General

(same in L., D.) and inserting

Fund Bond issue.

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE

Prxoject

Utility Building
Sewage Treatment Plant
Business, English, Math Building

Classroori Building

Location

Fort Kent
Gorham
Orono

Aroostook (Phase 1ITI)

Outdoor Health & Physical Iducation

Facility
wads and Parking Areas
Utilities Extension
Alterations and Additions to

Existing TFacilities

Washington
Orono

Orono

Portland

1
$

1969-70

61,000
450,000
2,300,000

775,000
118,000
375,000

385,000

150,000

Y (Over) (cfé24ﬂdjﬁL Do /44/;Z<§?2/)




TOTAL CRITICAL CONSTRUCTION

COMMITTERE AMENDMENT +o @, P, 219, L, D, 404 Page 2.
Project Location 1969-70
Classroom Addition {(Final Phase) Farmington 50,000
Exizension of Und=svground Services CGorhanm 156,000
Athletic and Phyeical Bducation

Fields Aroostook 77,000
Renovate Boilers Arooztook 40,000
South Campus Alterations and

Improvemnents Banéor 500,000
Chemical Engineering Building

(Phase II) Orono 1,100,000
Lard and Building Acguisition Aroostook 60,000
bevelopment of Library Wing Augusta 500,000
Exrand Central Heating Portland 300,000
Pier at Darling Center Walpole 100,000
Farm Relocation Site Development Orono 50,000

$7,541,000"'

Further amend said Bill, in section 8, by striking out in the

last line of the 2nd paragraph (same in L. D.) the figure "$22,855,000"

and inserting in place thereof the figure '$7,541,000"

Repoxited by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk
of the louse.

(Filing No. H-250)

4/29/69





